
Midland Super Series 2004 Mikrotime Sport Systems Race 3 - 2nd May 2004

Midland Super Series Downhill
Sponsored by TF Tuned Shox and the PPC Image Lab
Organised by Chris Roberts
Caersws Nr Newtown Wales
Race 3 - Sunday 2nd May 2004

All Riders
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Cat  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 9 Marc BEAUMONT Royal Orange ELT 2:20.64 2:20.04 2:20.04
2 2 Jonny CHEETHAM Halfords Bikehut 428808 ELT 2:26.13 2:24.41 2:24.41
3 3 Jonny BRAIN Pearce Cycles RT ELT 2:27.91 3:47.38 2:27.91
4 1 Dave SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 421995 ELT 2:28.86 2:28.19 2:28.19
5 6 Scott BEAUMONT Beaumont Racing 406989 ELT Non-Fin 2:28.33 2:28.33
6 4 Richard CHEETHAM Pearce Cycles RT ELT 2:31.14 2:29.16 2:29.16
7 5 Tom BRAITHWAITE Vertical Access 429485 ELT 2:30.65 2:29.24 2:29.24
8 360 Paul FRENCH Accillotti UK/Pro Bike Spor MAS 2:31.86 2:30.07 2:30.07
9 64 Michael GRAY Team Skene GT 426583 EXP 2:41.81 2:30.69 2:30.69

10 524 Matt SIMMONDS 436205 JUN 2:33.32 2:30.92 2:30.92
11 241 Lee BERTRAM SEN 2:31.03 2:51.02 2:31.03
12 611 Brendan FAIRCLOUGH Royal Orange 434243 YTH 2:31.91 2:55.46 2:31.91
13 129 David LIST Stourport Specialist Cycles SEN 2:44.41 2:32.56 2:32.56
14 628 Ralph JONES YTH 2:32.73 2:32.91 2:32.73
15 247 Ben MORGAN SEN 2:39.65 2:32.77 2:32.77
16 526 Robert SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 424627 JUN 2:33.15 2:33.02 2:33.02
17 658 Nikki WHILES Team Skene YTH 5:30.46 2:33.24 2:33.24
18 204 Tim GREEN Summit Cycles SEN 2:42.66 2:33.43 2:33.43
19 50 Jamie FAULKNER Ancillotti UK 417677 EXP 2:33.52 2:34.98 2:33.52
20 501 Paul ASTON 440240 JUN 2:34.78 2:33.59 2:33.59
21 70 Tim MARPLES EXP 2:36.55 2:33.86 2:33.86
22 55 Chris SINDEN 433853 EXP 2:36.57 2:34.16 2:34.16
23 354 Paul MAY Rapid Racers.Com MAS 2:34.61 2:46.82 2:34.61
24 61 Dave RICHARDSON Beaumont Racing 418303 EXP 2:36.35 2:34.86 2:34.86
25 537 Tom DEACON 429020 JUN 2:43.60 2:34.98 2:34.98
26 51 Alex FLORIAN 421760 EXP 2:35.38 2:44.39 2:35.38
27 566 Lee PINCHER ANSA Racing JUN 2:37.37 2:35.83 2:35.83
28 664 Richard THOMAS Ancillotti UK 431079 YTH 2:36.22 2:35.93 2:35.93
29 63 Alan BLOOD 409621 EXP 2:55.94 2:35.96 2:35.96
30 648 Andrew COOPER 834036 YTH 2:37.95 2:36.01 2:36.01
31 71 Joel FINNEY EXP 2:39.15 2:36.22 2:36.22
32 236 Rich JONES SEN 2:36.63 2:36.73 2:36.63
33 52 Luke FOWLER Pearce Cycles RT 420770 EXP 2:37.26 2:37.07 2:37.07
34 516 Liam MASON Muddy Fox 440017 JUN 2:39.28 2:37.36 2:37.36
35 528 James STOCK 434581 JUN 2:37.43 2:40.94 2:37.43
36 59 Mark WEIGHTMAN EXP 2:38.39 2:37.54 2:37.54
37 125 Danny JONES-1 Imperial Racing 426940 SEN 2:39.12 2:37.91 2:37.91
38 66 Aaron JONES EXP Disqual 2:38.08 2:38.08
39 316 Steve GOODE Team Goldtec 418081 MAS 2:44.73 2:38.21 2:38.21
40 209 Paul GODDARD Mark Anthony Cycles SEN 2:40.80 2:38.42 2:38.42
41 60 Ian WHITE Pearce Cycles RT 406317 EXP 2:41.32 2:38.85 2:38.85
42 159 Adam WILLMOTT Foes Racing/BSX World 43915 SEN 2:59.78 2:38.89 2:38.89
43 426 Chris TRIPPETT Ancillotti UK VET 2:44.08 2:39.14 2:39.14
44 134 Phil MOWATT Rapid Racers.Com SEN 2:40.68 2:39.25 2:39.25
45 507 Glen DESPRES JUN 2:46.79 2:39.40 2:39.40
46 198 Dave PRICE Pearce Cycles RT SEN 3:07.09 2:40.08 2:40.08

47 * 351 John FINNEY 421409 MAS 2:43.01 2:40.18 2:40.18
48 * 126 Tudor JONES SEN 2:40.18 2:50.06 2:40.18

49 122 Nick IRELAND SEN 2:40.24 2:41.29 2:40.24
50 173 Rob SCULLION Team Summit Cycles SEN 2:44.31 2:40.50 2:40.50
51 111 Matt GILL SEN 2:44.94 2:41.07 2:41.07
52 644 Darrell UPTON Ddr 439811 YTH 2:41.21 2:41.49 2:41.21
53 722 Joshua BRYCELAND Royal Racing GBR 19900323 JUV 2:56.40 2:41.46 2:41.46
54 656 Tom DAKIN YTH 2:41.48 2:41.61 2:41.48
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55 555 Robbie DAVIES Team Skene JUN 2:43.58 2:41.81 2:41.81
56 114 Craig GRIFFITHS SEN 2:42.09 2:53.02 2:42.09
57 408 Rob MUNN Team Goldtec 423616 VET 2:42.14 2:44.19 2:42.14
58 112 Nicky GOOCH SEN 2:49.37 2:42.35 2:42.35
59 553 Ben DEAKIN X-Lite JUN 2:44.91 2:42.78 2:42.78
60 300 Jamie ARMITAGE High Peak Cycles/Kenda MAS 3:07.79 2:44.20 2:44.20
61 102 Paul BARNES Bikes Direct 426804 SEN 2:47.62 2:44.23 2:44.23
62 303 Chris BATTY Je James Cycles.Co.Uk 42366 MAS Non-Fin 2:44.29 2:44.29
63 158 Dewi WILLIAMS 439374 SEN 2:44.60 2:45.50 2:44.60
64 245 Edward BRIERTON SEN 2:52.56 2:44.99 2:44.99
65 517 Dan PARDESI Wylie and Holland Racing JUN 2:49.88 2:45.27 2:45.27
66 152 Adam TAYLOR SEN 2:48.96 2:45.41 2:45.41
67 118 Jim HARDY High Peak Cycles/Kenda/Race SEN 2:50.19 2:45.70 2:45.70
68 207 Paul MACKEIE SEN 2:58.77 2:45.85 2:45.85
69 702 Sam DALE 441460 JUV 2:52.00 2:46.10 2:46.10
70 642 Tom STONELL Aston Hill Junior Developme YTH 2:50.37 2:46.23 2:46.23
71 558 Phil ROBERTS JUN 2:50.93 2:46.54 2:46.54
72 533 Edward WARBURTON High Peak Cycles/661 JUN 2:46.56 Non-Fin 2:46.56
73 616 Frank GALLAGHER High Peak Cycles/661 YTH 2:46.76 2:53.96 2:46.76
74 716 Joseph SMITH JUV 2:53.18 2:47.14 2:47.14
75 607 James CONSIDINE Downhiller.Com YTH 2:47.31 2:47.32 2:47.31
76 665 Ben JOYCE Ancillotti UK 439626 YTH 2:55.40 2:47.41 2:47.41
77 120 Mark HINCHLIFFE SEN 2:58.38 2:47.69 2:47.69
78 211 Daniel PARRIS SEN 2:49.06 2:47.73 2:47.73
79 135 Miles PARRY JONES TWAT Racing SEN 2:52.15 2:48.14 2:48.14
80 345 Simon PATON Descent-World 405398 MAS 2:53.58 2:48.21 2:48.21
81 556 Thomas GRIFFITHS JUN 2:48.28 2:49.98 2:48.28
82 539 David ARGLES Imperial RT JUN 2:48.52 4:01.65 2:48.52
83 116 Simon HALLSWORTH SEN 2:51.25 2:48.79 2:48.79
84 230 Alex MARSHALL Leckhampton Hill Collective SEN 2:56.34 2:49.04 2:49.04
85 306 Jason BRENNAN Rave Racing 436886 MAS 2:52.86 2:49.31 2:49.31
86 657 Stephen THOMPSON YTH 2:57.09 2:49.45 2:49.45
87 107 Tom DALE 441461 SEN 2:49.60 2:50.55 2:49.60
88 356 Mark MACKAREL Mojo Suspension MAS 2:52.97 2:49.86 2:49.86
89 106 Tom COX SEN 2:50.41 2:51.51 2:50.41
90 536 Ben CALVERT High Peak Cycles 661 JUN 2:54.26 2:50.43 2:50.43
91 128 Chris LAZENBY Ride On SEN 2:50.61 Non-Fin 2:50.61
92 197 Chris DERRY Pearce Cycles RT 409511 SEN 2:53.22 2:50.94 2:50.94
93 514 Tom JONES Imperial Racing 426939 JUN 2:51.15 2:51.17 2:51.15
94 139 Matt PRICE SEN 2:55.92 2:51.16 2:51.16
95 312 Julian DUXBURY JE James Cycles MAS 2:52.18 2:51.22 2:51.22
96 618 Jack GRAHAM Astonhill.Com Junior Develo YTH 2:54.97 2:51.25 2:51.25
97 612 Christian FAIRCLOUGH 439373 YTH 2:53.22 2:51.32 2:51.32
98 162 Jon BETTERIDGE Black Tape SEN 2:51.77 2:58.57 2:51.77
99 313 Neil EDGAR 4 Play Cycles/Rave Racing MAS 2:52.64 2:51.83 2:51.83

100 327 Glyn LILES JE James.Co.Uk 425710 MAS 2:55.15 2:51.91 2:51.91
101 343 Matt BEIGHTON Twat Racing MAS 2:54.33 2:51.92 2:51.92
102 174 Simon BAGGOT SEN 2:52.11 2:53.19 2:52.11
103 500 Wayne APPLEBY Progressive Racing JUN 2:54.30 2:52.13 2:52.13
104 141 Simon PRICE SEN 2:52.62 2:53.15 2:52.62
105 320 Alan HAWKES Deathshop/DDR MAS 2:54.35 2:52.90 2:52.90
106 638 John RATHBONE Realm Racing YTH 2:53.11 2:53.27 2:53.11
107 704 William ELLERY JUV 2:56.05 2:53.12 2:53.12
108 358 Richard EUSTACE MAS 2:53.36 3:07.77 2:53.36
109 557 George JAMES JUN 2:53.56 3:06.52 2:53.56
110 709 Joseph HORTON JUV 2:53.87 3:03.86 2:53.87
111 305 Adrian BRADLEY Beics Betws MAS 2:56.26 2:53.96 2:53.96
112 504 Chris BREEZE JUN 2:54.02 3:00.58 2:54.02
113 149 Rich STEELS Leisure Lakes SEN 2:56.80 2:54.46 2:54.46
114 632 Elliot MACHIN Lloyds Cycles YTH 2:58.50 2:54.73 2:54.73
115 208 Daniel ILOTT SEN 2:54.77 2:54.97 2:54.77
116 215 Greg PICKLES SEN 2:55.11 Non-Fin 2:55.11
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117 228 Justin FISHER-COOKE SEN 3:01.36 2:55.20 2:55.20
118 220 Marc WINSPEAR 2 SEN 2:55.21 2:57.56 2:55.21
119 339 Nick STEVENS Oztown/Culina MAS 2:55.61 2:55.95 2:55.61
120 534 Robert WARD JUN 2:55.97 Non-Fin 2:55.97
121 237 Alex BROWN SEN 2:56.81 2:56.05 2:56.05
122 605 Joel CHIDLEY Realm Racing YTH Non-Fin 2:56.32 2:56.32
123 234 Matt ROONEY SEN 2:59.43 2:56.40 2:56.40
124 532 Daniel WALLER JJB Sports 439574 JUN 2:56.86 3:46.89 2:56.86
125 148 Tom SMART Royal-Ancillotti 425309 SEN 2:57.62 Non-Fin 2:57.62
126 349 Alex SLATER Rave Racing 439259 MAS 2:58.02 2:59.80 2:58.02
127 661 Matt MAYERS YTH 2:58.76 2:58.08 2:58.08
128 554 Pete YATES JUN 2:58.22 2:59.95 2:58.22
129 201 Jon FRENCH SEN 2:58.42 Non-Fin 2:58.42

130 * 520 Michael POTTS JUN 2:58.90 2:58.46 2:58.46
131 * 655 Dave ROBERTS Nakedracing.Co.Uk YTH 2:58.46 2:59.39 2:58.46

132 804 Emily HORRIDGE Mountain Cycle/Fox/Spy WOM 3:01.93 2:58.55 2:58.55
133 620 Robert HOLT Realm Racing YTH 3:07.80 2:58.70 2:58.70
134 231 Andy WILLIAMSON SEN 2:59.70 2:58.74 2:58.74
135 229 Stuart BOND The Hills Have Eyes SEN 3:03.45 2:58.75 2:58.75
136 200 Richard HUGGETT SEN 3:02.86 2:59.07 2:59.07
137 679 Adam EVANS YTH 3:00.75 2:59.11 2:59.11
138 701 Rob BUNNING Pearce Cycles RT 437002 JUV 3:05.23 2:59.55 2:59.55
139 622 Owain JAMES Downhiller.Info 442865 YTH 7:58.55 3:00.13 3:00.13
140 151 Wayne TABERNOR High Peak Cycles/Kenda SEN 3:00.26 3:00.42 3:00.26
141 304 Mat BEAL JE James MAS 3:01.83 3:00.35 3:00.35
142 564 Brian PENNINGTON JUN 3:00.69 3:12.06 3:00.69
143 721 Scott ROBERTS Nakedracing.Co.Uk JUV 3:01.65 3:00.79 3:00.79
144 677 Rhodrey FUSSELL YTH 3:04.55 3:01.05 3:01.05
145 103 Mark BARTON SEN 3:07.73 3:01.07 3:01.07
146 163 Richard BETTERIDGE Black Tape SEN 3:01.17 Non-Fin 3:01.17
147 232 Rob DIKE SEN 3:01.88 3:10.78 3:01.88
148 143 Allan PUGH Realm Racing SEN 3:02.11 3:04.40 3:02.11
149 117 Stephen HARDCASTLE SEN 3:06.50 3:02.35 3:02.35
150 341 John UNDERWOOD MAS 3:04.85 3:02.41 3:02.41
151 800 Jules COVENTRY Ancillotti Bikes.Com 426718 WOM 3:03.04 3:23.13 3:03.04
152 411 David WILLIAMS VET 3:03.11 Scratch 3:03.11
153 130 Tim MALLINSON In Gear/Brooks Cycles SEN 3:10.49 3:03.20 3:03.20
154 614 Jonathan FOSTER-SMITH Leisure Lakes YTH 3:26.52 3:03.37 3:03.37

155 * 630 John LONSDALE Pilkingtons Cycles 439575 YTH 3:03.51 3:07.69 3:03.51
156 * 626 Luke JONES Imperial Racing 426938 YTH 3:11.18 3:03.51 3:03.51

157 239 Duncan MORTIMER SEN 3:06.78 3:04.14 3:04.14
158 310 Keith CLARKE MAS 3:04.32 3:05.06 3:04.32
159 512 Mark HICKS JUN 3:07.50 3:04.38 3:04.38
160 248 Martin DUKES 4 Play Cycles SEN 3:04.59 Non-Fin 3:04.59
161 240 David UNDERWOOD SEN 3:11.99 3:04.73 3:04.73
162 725 Alex WILLIAMS-RUTLAND Aston Hill.Com JUV 3:07.93 3:05.51 3:05.51
163 308 Andy BURDETT Rave Racing MAS 3:06.53 3:06.42 3:06.42
164 525 James SMART 431414 JUN 3:06.56 3:08.97 3:06.56
165 407 Dai JONES VET 3:07.01 3:07.54 3:07.01
166 124 Adam JOHNSON 442500 SEN Non-Fin 3:07.63 3:07.63
167 361 Lee BERRIDGE Landback Chilling With Howi MAS 3:12.05 3:08.20 3:08.20
168 659 Andy JONES Www.Vicemusic.Com YTH 3:08.77 3:12.37 3:08.77
169 530 Sam TAYLOR JUN 3:08.95 3:20.43 3:08.95
170 634 Tim BRADLEY YTH 3:09.17 3:15.35 3:09.17
171 700 Gareth BREWIN Brooks/In Gear 442967 JUV 3:15.16 3:09.57 3:09.57
172 643 Mark TUNNICLIFFE YTH 3:12.28 3:09.73 3:09.73
173 105 Nicholas CHAPMAN SEN 3:10.64 3:19.66 3:10.64
174 506 Ben CALDWELL JUN 3:11.13 3:38.33 3:11.13
175 181 Andrew OLD SEN 3:11.26 Non-Fin 3:11.26
176 708 Bob HEATHCOTE JUV 3:13.97 3:11.42 3:11.42
177 559 Peter SCULLION Team Summit Cycles JUN 3:11.88 3:11.47 3:11.47
178 601 Sam BIRCH Team Skene YTH 3:11.72 3:38.42 3:11.72
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179 703 Alex EDWARDS JUV 3:12.87 3:14.01 3:12.87
180 177 Matt STRZELECKI 443214 SEN 3:27.65 3:13.00 3:13.00
181 333 Matt RICHARDSON Original Racing MAS 3:23.60 3:13.96 3:13.96
182 119 Simon HARTLEY TWAT Racing SEN 3:14.52 3:27.97 3:14.52
183 513 Oli JONES JUN 3:17.65 3:14.77 3:14.77
184 653 Marcus HAYNES YTH 3:20.93 3:15.23 3:15.23
185 660 Gavin GEORGE Realm Racing YTH 3:21.25 3:15.46 3:15.46
186 140 Robert PRICE Lucky13Bikes.yahoo.co.uk SEN 3:20.80 3:15.65 3:15.65
187 674 Jamie JONES YTH 3:16.57 Non-Fin 3:16.57
188 249 Lee WASSELL 4 Play Cycles SEN 3:28.36 3:16.72 3:16.72
189 707 Rory HAMMOND JUV 3:17.02 3:16.96 3:16.96
190 729 Marcus WILLIAMS JUV 3:18.92 3:17.18 3:17.18
191 608 Ben CRUMP YTH 3:19.92 3:17.66 3:17.66
192 409 Angelo SARTORI VET 3:23.04 3:19.21 3:19.21
193 502 Rick BAILEY 441512 JUN 3:21.26 3:22.67 3:21.26
194 680 Olly HUNT Granny and Grandad YTH 3:25.07 3:31.34 3:25.07
195 150 Phil SWEENEY Oztown SEN 3:25.60 Scratch 3:25.60
196 335 Lee SARSFIELD MAS 3:26.22 3:28.09 3:26.22
197 222 Gareth BARTLEY-MOYDEN SEN 3:27.58 3:35.64 3:27.58
198 720 Louis SWANN The PPC Image Lab JUV 3:28.06 3:29.75 3:28.06
199 676 Harrison DAVIS YTH 3:45.39 3:28.76 3:28.76
200 619 Nicholas HALL High Peak Cycles YTH 3:29.22 3:29.58 3:29.22
201 131 Nick MAYERS SEN 3:39.14 3:29.27 3:29.27
202 521 Andy ROSE JUN 3:30.19 3:29.38 3:29.38
203 652 Sean BARRETT Wilnecote Motors Racing YTH 3:29.60 3:33.53 3:29.60
204 802 Kirsty PRICE WOM 3:41.49 3:29.67 3:29.67
205 519 Adam PICKERSGILL JUN 3:30.06 3:33.32 3:30.06
206 425 Peter MARCROFT VET 3:40.24 3:30.59 3:30.59
207 668 Steven KING YTH 4:12.54 3:32.16 3:32.16
208 562 Wil DAVIES JUN 3:37.56 3:32.68 3:32.68
209 340 Tim STOREY JE James 443176 MAS 3:38.73 3:33.93 3:33.93
210 813 Sarah FINNEY Brookes.In Gear 418299 WOM 3:42.79 3:37.40 3:37.40
211 423 David DOIG VET 3:38.78 3:38.09 3:38.09
212 402 Steve BIRCH Team Turtlehead VET Non-Fin 3:38.96 3:38.96
213 711 Callum MELVILLE JUV 3:39.51 3:48.28 3:39.51
214 511 Adrian HALL High Peak Cycles JUN 3:40.68 Non-Fin 3:40.68
215 421 Phil SMART 440791 GVT 3:42.00 3:40.95 3:40.95
216 801 Nicky BELTON WOM 3:41.52 3:55.07 3:41.52
217 812 Suzy OSBORN 4 Play Cycles/Rave Racing WOM 3:55.21 3:42.56 3:42.56
218 621 Ben HUMPHREYS Realm Racing YTH 3:46.66 3:45.74 3:45.74
219 718 Ben WALLER JJB Sports JUV 3:55.79 3:56.77 3:55.79
220 563 Kenny CLIFFE JUN 3:56.37 5:24.95 3:56.37
221 214 David EAST SEN 4:08.35 3:58.35 3:58.35
222 11 Rodrigo PATRICIO ELT 6:16.98 4:06.55 4:06.55
223 326 Jason LEECH MAS 4:07.89 4:12.16 4:07.89
224 732 Tom HARDING JUV 4:14.63 4:09.11 4:09.11
225 714 John RIDDELL JUV 4:23.89 4:12.29 4:12.29
226 669 William JONES YTH 4:41.22 4:18.65 4:18.65
227 424 Colin GRAY Banzai Bees VET 4:23.35 4:23.04 4:23.04
228 724 Sam LEWIS JUV 4:28.49 4:40.53 4:28.49
229 216 Ashley MANSFIELD SEN Scratch 4:28.60 4:28.60
230 710 Todd KEARNEY JUV Non-Fin 4:31.63 4:31.63
231 604 Paul BURNEY YTH 4:38.48 5:27.61 4:38.48
232 726 Rhys MATSON JUV 4:47.75 5:09.64 4:47.75
233 728 Joe LEWIS JUV 4:54.08 5:05.79 4:54.08
234 731 Kyle FARROW JUV Scratch 5:01.48 5:01.48
235 730 Robert GRAY Banzai Bees/Uttoxeter Cycle JUV 5:33.34 5:22.28 5:22.28
236 314 Nicholas EYRE Bulldogs MAS 8:20.08 8:40.29 8:20.08
237 315 Stefan GLEED Rapidracers.Com MAS 9:48.59 Scratch 9:48.59
238 609 Jason DAVIES Fort Royal 440805 YTH 18:13.00 Scratch 18:13.00

650 Sam OWEN YTH Non-Fin Scratch
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Race 1  Juvenile Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 722 Joshua BRYCELAND Royal Racing GBR 19900323 2:56.40 2:41.46 2:41.46
2 702 Sam DALE 441460 2:52.00 2:46.10 2:46.10
3 716 Joseph SMITH 2:53.18 2:47.14 2:47.14
4 704 William ELLERY 2:56.05 2:53.12 2:53.12
5 709 Joseph HORTON 2:53.87 3:03.86 2:53.87
6 701 Rob BUNNING Pearce Cycles RT 437002 3:05.23 2:59.55 2:59.55
7 721 Scott ROBERTS Nakedracing.Co.Uk 3:01.65 3:00.79 3:00.79
8 725 Alex WILLIAMS-RU Aston Hill.Com 3:07.93 3:05.51 3:05.51
9 700 Gareth BREWIN Brooks/In Gear 442967 3:15.16 3:09.57 3:09.57

10 708 Bob HEATHCOTE 3:13.97 3:11.42 3:11.42
11 703 Alex EDWARDS 3:12.87 3:14.01 3:12.87
12 707 Rory HAMMOND 3:17.02 3:16.96 3:16.96
13 729 Marcus WILLIAMS 3:18.92 3:17.18 3:17.18
14 720 Louis SWANN The PPC Image Lab 3:28.06 3:29.75 3:28.06
15 711 Callum MELVILLE 3:39.51 3:48.28 3:39.51
16 718 Ben WALLER JJB Sports 3:55.79 3:56.77 3:55.79
17 732 Tom HARDING 4:14.63 4:09.11 4:09.11
18 714 John RIDDELL 4:23.89 4:12.29 4:12.29
19 724 Sam LEWIS 4:28.49 4:40.53 4:28.49
20 710 Todd KEARNEY Non-Fin 4:31.63 4:31.63
21 726 Rhys MATSON 4:47.75 5:09.64 4:47.75
22 728 Joe LEWIS 4:54.08 5:05.79 4:54.08
23 731 Kyle FARROW Scratch 5:01.48 5:01.48
24 730 Robert GRAY Banzai Bees/Uttoxeter Cycle 5:33.34 5:22.28 5:22.28

Race 2  Youth Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 611 Brendan FAIRCLOU Royal Orange 434243 2:31.91 2:55.46 2:31.91
2 628 Ralph JONES 2:32.73 2:32.91 2:32.73
3 658 Nikki WHILES Team Skene 5:30.46 2:33.24 2:33.24
4 664 Richard THOMAS Ancillotti UK 431079 2:36.22 2:35.93 2:35.93
5 648 Andrew COOPER 834036 2:37.95 2:36.01 2:36.01
6 644 Darrell UPTON Ddr 439811 2:41.21 2:41.49 2:41.21
7 656 Tom DAKIN 2:41.48 2:41.61 2:41.48
8 642 Tom STONELL Aston Hill Junior Developme 2:50.37 2:46.23 2:46.23
9 616 Frank GALLAGHER High Peak Cycles/661 2:46.76 2:53.96 2:46.76

10 607 James CONSIDINE Downhiller.Com 2:47.31 2:47.32 2:47.31
11 665 Ben JOYCE Ancillotti UK 439626 2:55.40 2:47.41 2:47.41
12 657 Stephen THOMPSON 2:57.09 2:49.45 2:49.45
13 618 Jack GRAHAM Astonhill.Com Junior Develo 2:54.97 2:51.25 2:51.25
14 612 Christian FAIRCL 439373 2:53.22 2:51.32 2:51.32
15 638 John RATHBONE Realm Racing 2:53.11 2:53.27 2:53.11
16 632 Elliot MACHIN Lloyds Cycles 2:58.50 2:54.73 2:54.73
17 605 Joel CHIDLEY Realm Racing Non-Fin 2:56.32 2:56.32
18 661 Matt MAYERS 2:58.76 2:58.08 2:58.08
19 655 Dave ROBERTS Nakedracing.Co.Uk 2:58.46 2:59.39 2:58.46
20 620 Robert HOLT Realm Racing 3:07.80 2:58.70 2:58.70
21 679 Adam EVANS 3:00.75 2:59.11 2:59.11
22 622 Owain JAMES Downhiller.Info 442865 7:58.55 3:00.13 3:00.13
23 677 Rhodrey FUSSELL 3:04.55 3:01.05 3:01.05
24 614 Jonathan FOSTER- Leisure Lakes 3:26.52 3:03.37 3:03.37
25 630 John LONSDALE Pilkingtons Cycles 439575 3:03.51 3:07.69 3:03.51
26 626 Luke JONES Imperial Racing 426938 3:11.18 3:03.51 3:03.51
27 659 Andy JONES Www.Vicemusic.Com 3:08.77 3:12.37 3:08.77
28 634 Tim BRADLEY 3:09.17 3:15.35 3:09.17
29 643 Mark TUNNICLIFFE 3:12.28 3:09.73 3:09.73
30 601 Sam BIRCH Team Skene 3:11.72 3:38.42 3:11.72
31 653 Marcus HAYNES 3:20.93 3:15.23 3:15.23
32 660 Gavin GEORGE Realm Racing 3:21.25 3:15.46 3:15.46
33 674 Jamie JONES 3:16.57 Non-Fin 3:16.57
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34 608 Ben CRUMP 3:19.92 3:17.66 3:17.66
35 680 Olly HUNT Granny and Grandad 3:25.07 3:31.34 3:25.07
36 676 Harrison DAVIS 3:45.39 3:28.76 3:28.76
37 619 Nicholas HALL High Peak Cycles 3:29.22 3:29.58 3:29.22
38 652 Sean BARRETT Wilnecote Motors Racing 3:29.60 3:33.53 3:29.60
39 668 Steven KING 4:12.54 3:32.16 3:32.16
40 621 Ben HUMPHREYS Realm Racing 3:46.66 3:45.74 3:45.74
41 669 William JONES 4:41.22 4:18.65 4:18.65
42 604 Paul BURNEY 4:38.48 5:27.61 4:38.48
43 609 Jason DAVIES Fort Royal 440805 13:00.00 Scratch 13:00.00

650 Sam OWEN Non-Fin

Race 3  Junior Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 524 Matt SIMMONDS 436205 2:33.32 2:30.92 2:30.92
2 526 Robert SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 424627 2:33.15 2:33.02 2:33.02
3 501 Paul ASTON 440240 2:34.78 2:33.59 2:33.59
4 537 Tom DEACON 429020 2:43.60 2:34.98 2:34.98
5 566 Lee PINCHER ANSA Racing 2:37.37 2:35.83 2:35.83
6 516 Liam MASON Muddy Fox 440017 2:39.28 2:37.36 2:37.36
7 528 James STOCK 434581 2:37.43 2:40.94 2:37.43
8 507 Glen DESPRES 2:46.79 2:39.40 2:39.40
9 555 Robbie DAVIES Team Skene 2:43.58 2:41.81 2:41.81

10 553 Ben DEAKIN X-Lite 2:44.91 2:42.78 2:42.78
11 517 Dan PARDESI Wylie and Holland Racing 2:49.88 2:45.27 2:45.27
12 558 Phil ROBERTS 2:50.93 2:46.54 2:46.54
13 533 Edward WARBURTON High Peak Cycles/661 2:46.56 Non-Fin 2:46.56
14 556 Thomas GRIFFITHS 2:48.28 2:49.98 2:48.28
15 539 David ARGLES Imperial RT 2:48.52 4:01.65 2:48.52
16 536 Ben CALVERT High Peak Cycles 661 2:54.26 2:50.43 2:50.43
17 514 Tom JONES Imperial Racing 426939 2:51.15 2:51.17 2:51.15
18 500 Wayne APPLEBY Progressive Racing 2:54.30 2:52.13 2:52.13
19 557 George JAMES 2:53.56 3:06.52 2:53.56
20 504 Chris BREEZE 2:54.02 3:00.58 2:54.02
21 534 Robert WARD 2:55.97 Non-Fin 2:55.97
22 532 Daniel WALLER JJB Sports 439574 2:56.86 3:46.89 2:56.86
23 554 Pete YATES 2:58.22 2:59.95 2:58.22
24 520 Michael POTTS 2:58.90 2:58.46 2:58.46
25 564 Brian PENNINGTON 3:00.69 3:12.06 3:00.69
26 512 Mark HICKS 3:07.50 3:04.38 3:04.38
27 525 James SMART 431414 3:06.56 3:08.97 3:06.56
28 530 Sam TAYLOR 3:08.95 3:20.43 3:08.95
29 506 Ben CALDWELL 3:11.13 3:38.33 3:11.13
30 559 Peter SCULLION Team Summit Cycles 3:11.88 3:11.47 3:11.47
31 513 Oli JONES 3:17.65 3:14.77 3:14.77
32 502 Rick BAILEY 441512 3:21.26 3:22.67 3:21.26
33 521 Andy ROSE 3:30.19 3:29.38 3:29.38
34 519 Adam PICKERSGILL 3:30.06 3:33.32 3:30.06
35 562 Wil DAVIES 3:37.56 3:32.68 3:32.68
36 511 Adrian HALL High Peak Cycles 3:40.68 Non-Fin 3:40.68
37 563 Kenny CLIFFE 3:56.37 5:24.95 3:56.37
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Race 4  Master Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 360 Paul FRENCH Accillotti UK/Pro Bike Spor 2:31.86 2:30.07 2:30.07
2 354 Paul MAY Rapid Racers.Com 2:34.61 2:46.82 2:34.61
3 316 Steve GOODE Team Goldtec 418081 2:44.73 2:38.21 2:38.21
4 351 John FINNEY 421409 2:43.01 2:40.18 2:40.18
5 300 Jamie ARMITAGE High Peak Cycles/Kenda 3:07.79 2:44.20 2:44.20
6 303 Chris BATTY Je James Cycles.Co.Uk 42366 Non-Fin 2:44.29 2:44.29
7 345 Simon PATON Descent-World 405398 2:53.58 2:48.21 2:48.21
8 306 Jason BRENNAN Rave Racing 436886 2:52.86 2:49.31 2:49.31
9 356 Mark MACKAREL Mojo Suspension 2:52.97 2:49.86 2:49.86

10 312 Julian DUXBURY JE James Cycles 2:52.18 2:51.22 2:51.22
11 313 Neil EDGAR 4 Play Cycles/Rave Racing 2:52.64 2:51.83 2:51.83
12 327 Glyn LILES JE James.Co.Uk 425710 2:55.15 2:51.91 2:51.91
13 343 Matt BEIGHTON Twat Racing 2:54.33 2:51.92 2:51.92
14 320 Alan HAWKES Deathshop/DDR 2:54.35 2:52.90 2:52.90
15 358 Richard EUSTACE 2:53.36 3:07.77 2:53.36
16 305 Adrian BRADLEY Beics Betws 2:56.26 2:53.96 2:53.96
17 339 Nick STEVENS Oztown/Culina 2:55.61 2:55.95 2:55.61
18 349 Alex SLATER Rave Racing 439259 2:58.02 2:59.80 2:58.02
19 304 Mat BEAL JE James 3:01.83 3:00.35 3:00.35
20 341 John UNDERWOOD 3:04.85 3:02.41 3:02.41
21 310 Keith CLARKE 3:04.32 3:05.06 3:04.32
22 308 Andy BURDETT Rave Racing 3:06.53 3:06.42 3:06.42
23 361 Lee BERRIDGE Landback Chilling With Howi 3:12.05 3:08.20 3:08.20
24 333 Matt RICHARDSON Original Racing 3:23.60 3:13.96 3:13.96
25 335 Lee SARSFIELD 3:26.22 3:28.09 3:26.22
26 340 Tim STOREY JE James 443176 3:38.73 3:33.93 3:33.93
27 326 Jason LEECH 4:07.89 4:12.16 4:07.89
28 314 Nicholas EYRE Bulldogs 8:20.08 8:40.29 8:20.08
29 315 Stefan GLEED Rapidracers.Com 9:48.59 9:48.59

Race 5  Veteran Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 426 Chris TRIPPETT Ancillotti UK 2:44.08 2:39.14 2:39.14
2 408 Rob MUNN Team Goldtec 423616 2:42.14 2:44.19 2:42.14
3 411 David WILLIAMS 3:03.11 Scratch 3:03.11
4 407 Dai JONES 3:07.01 3:07.54 3:07.01
5 409 Angelo SARTORI 3:23.04 3:19.21 3:19.21
6 425 Peter MARCROFT 3:40.24 3:30.59 3:30.59
7 423 David DOIG 3:38.78 3:38.09 3:38.09
8 402 Steve BIRCH Team Turtlehead Non-Fin 3:38.96 3:38.96
9 424 Colin GRAY Banzai Bees 4:23.35 4:23.04 4:23.04

Race 6  Grand Veteran Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 421 Phil SMART 440791 3:42.00 3:40.95 3:40.95

Race 7  Elite Women 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 804 Emily HORRIDGE Mountain Cycle/Fox/Spy 3:01.93 2:58.55 2:58.55
2 800 Jules COVENTRY Ancillotti Bikes.Com 426718 3:03.04 3:23.13 3:03.04
3 802 Kirsty PRICE 3:41.49 3:29.67 3:29.67
4 801 Nicky BELTON 3:41.52 3:55.07 3:41.52

Race 8  Senior Women 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 813 Sarah FINNEY Brookes.In Gear 418299 3:42.79 3:37.40 3:37.40
2 812 Suzy OSBORN 4 Play Cycles/Rave Racing 3:55.21 3:42.56 3:42.56
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Race 11  Senior Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 241 Lee BERTRAM 2:31.03 2:51.02 2:31.03
2 129 David LIST Stourport Specialist Cycles 2:44.41 2:32.56 2:32.56
3 247 Ben MORGAN 2:39.65 2:32.77 2:32.77
4 204 Tim GREEN Summit Cycles 2:42.66 2:33.43 2:33.43
5 236 Rich JONES 2:36.63 2:36.73 2:36.63
6 125 Danny JONES-1 Imperial Racing 426940 2:39.12 2:37.91 2:37.91
7 209 Paul GODDARD Mark Anthony Cycles 2:40.80 2:38.42 2:38.42
8 159 Adam WILLMOTT Foes Racing/BSX World 43915 2:59.78 2:38.89 2:38.89
9 134 Phil MOWATT Rapid Racers.Com 2:40.68 2:39.25 2:39.25

10 198 Dave PRICE Pearce Cycles RT 3:07.09 2:40.08 2:40.08
11 126 Tudor JONES 2:40.18 2:50.06 2:40.18
12 122 Nick IRELAND 2:40.24 2:41.29 2:40.24
13 173 Rob SCULLION Team Summit Cycles 2:44.31 2:40.50 2:40.50
14 111 Matt GILL 2:44.94 2:41.07 2:41.07
15 114 Craig GRIFFITHS 2:42.09 2:53.02 2:42.09
16 112 Nicky GOOCH 2:49.37 2:42.35 2:42.35
17 102 Paul BARNES Bikes Direct 426804 2:47.62 2:44.23 2:44.23
18 158 Dewi WILLIAMS 439374 2:44.60 2:45.50 2:44.60
19 245 Edward BRIERTON 2:52.56 2:44.99 2:44.99
20 152 Adam TAYLOR 2:48.96 2:45.41 2:45.41
21 118 Jim HARDY High Peak Cycles/Kenda/Race 2:50.19 2:45.70 2:45.70
22 207 Paul MACKEIE 2:58.77 2:45.85 2:45.85
23 120 Mark HINCHLIFFE 2:58.38 2:47.69 2:47.69
24 211 Daniel PARRIS 2:49.06 2:47.73 2:47.73
25 135 Miles PARRY JONE TWAT Racing 2:52.15 2:48.14 2:48.14
26 116 Simon HALLSWORTH 2:51.25 2:48.79 2:48.79
27 230 Alex MARSHALL Leckhampton Hill Collective 2:56.34 2:49.04 2:49.04
28 107 Tom DALE 441461 2:49.60 2:50.55 2:49.60
29 106 Tom COX 2:50.41 2:51.51 2:50.41
30 128 Chris LAZENBY Ride On 2:50.61 Non-Fin 2:50.61
31 197 Chris DERRY Pearce Cycles RT 409511 2:53.22 2:50.94 2:50.94
32 139 Matt PRICE 2:55.92 2:51.16 2:51.16
33 162 Jon BETTERIDGE Black Tape 2:51.77 2:58.57 2:51.77
34 174 Simon BAGGOT 2:52.11 2:53.19 2:52.11
35 141 Simon PRICE 2:52.62 2:53.15 2:52.62
36 149 Rich STEELS Leisure Lakes 2:56.80 2:54.46 2:54.46
37 208 Daniel ILOTT 2:54.77 2:54.97 2:54.77
38 215 Greg PICKLES 2:55.11 Non-Fin 2:55.11
39 228 Justin FISHER-CO 3:01.36 2:55.20 2:55.20
40 220 Marc WINSPEAR 2 2:55.21 2:57.56 2:55.21
41 237 Alex BROWN 2:56.81 2:56.05 2:56.05
42 234 Matt ROONEY 2:59.43 2:56.40 2:56.40
43 148 Tom SMART Royal-Ancillotti 425309 2:57.62 Non-Fin 2:57.62
44 201 Jon FRENCH 2:58.42 Non-Fin 2:58.42
45 231 Andy WILLIAMSON 2:59.70 2:58.74 2:58.74
46 229 Stuart BOND The Hills Have Eyes 3:03.45 2:58.75 2:58.75
47 200 Richard HUGGETT 3:02.86 2:59.07 2:59.07
48 151 Wayne TABERNOR High Peak Cycles/Kenda 3:00.26 3:00.42 3:00.26
49 103 Mark BARTON 3:07.73 3:01.07 3:01.07
50 163 Richard BETTERID Black Tape 3:01.17 Non-Fin 3:01.17
51 232 Rob DIKE 3:01.88 3:10.78 3:01.88
52 143 Allan PUGH Realm Racing 3:02.11 3:04.40 3:02.11
53 117 Stephen HARDCAST 3:06.50 3:02.35 3:02.35
54 130 Tim MALLINSON In Gear/Brooks Cycles 3:10.49 3:03.20 3:03.20
55 239 Duncan MORTIMER 3:06.78 3:04.14 3:04.14
56 248 Martin DUKES 4 Play Cycles 3:04.59 Non-Fin 3:04.59
57 240 David UNDERWOOD 3:11.99 3:04.73 3:04.73
58 124 Adam JOHNSON 442500 Non-Fin 3:07.63 3:07.63
59 105 Nicholas CHAPMAN 3:10.64 3:19.66 3:10.64
60 181 Andrew OLD 3:11.26 Non-Fin 3:11.26
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61 177 Matt STRZELECKI 443214 3:27.65 3:13.00 3:13.00
62 119 Simon HARTLEY TWAT Racing 3:14.52 3:27.97 3:14.52
63 140 Robert PRICE Lucky13Bikes.yahoo.co.uk 3:20.80 3:15.65 3:15.65
64 249 Lee WASSELL 4 Play Cycles 3:28.36 3:16.72 3:16.72
65 150 Phil SWEENEY Oztown 3:25.60 3:25.60
66 222 Gareth BARTLEY-M 3:27.58 3:35.64 3:27.58
67 131 Nick MAYERS 3:39.14 3:29.27 3:29.27
68 214 David EAST 4:08.35 3:58.35 3:58.35
69 216 Ashley MANSFIELD Scratch 4:28.60 4:28.60

Race 12  Expert Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 64 Michael GRAY Team Skene GT 426583 2:41.81 2:30.69 2:30.69
2 50 Jamie FAULKNER Ancillotti UK 417677 2:33.52 2:34.98 2:33.52
3 70 Tim MARPLES 2:36.55 2:33.86 2:33.86
4 55 Chris SINDEN 433853 2:36.57 2:34.16 2:34.16
5 61 Dave RICHARDSON Beaumont Racing 418303 2:36.35 2:34.86 2:34.86
6 51 Alex FLORIAN 421760 2:35.38 2:44.39 2:35.38
7 63 Alan BLOOD 409621 2:55.94 2:35.96 2:35.96
8 71 Joel FINNEY 2:39.15 2:36.22 2:36.22
9 52 Luke FOWLER Pearce Cycles RT 420770 2:37.26 2:37.07 2:37.07

10 59 Mark WEIGHTMAN 2:38.39 2:37.54 2:37.54
11 66 Aaron JONES Disqual 2:38.08 2:38.08
12 60 Ian WHITE Pearce Cycles RT 406317 2:41.32 2:38.85 2:38.85

Race 13  Elite Men 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 9 Marc BEAUMONT Royal Orange 2:20.64 2:20.04 2:20.04
2 2 Jonny CHEETHAM Halfords Bikehut 428808 2:26.13 2:24.41 2:24.41
3 3 Jonny BRAIN Pearce Cycles RT 2:27.91 3:47.38 2:27.91
4 1 Dave SMITH Pearce Cycles RT 421995 2:28.86 2:28.19 2:28.19
5 6 Scott BEAUMONT Beaumont Racing 406989 Non-Fin 2:28.33 2:28.33
6 4 Richard CHEETHAM Pearce Cycles RT 2:31.14 2:29.16 2:29.16
7 5 Tom BRAITHWAITE Vertical Access 429485 2:30.65 2:29.24 2:29.24
8 11 Rodrigo PATRICIO 6:16.98 4:06.55 4:06.55

Race 14  All Women 
Posn Bib Name Club/Sponsor Licence  Run 1  Run 2  Best

1 804 Emily HORRIDGE Mountain Cycle/Fox/Spy 3:01.93 2:58.55 2:58.55
2 800 Jules COVENTRY Ancillotti Bikes.Com 426718 3:03.04 3:23.13 3:03.04
3 802 Kirsty PRICE 3:41.49 3:29.67 3:29.67
4 813 Sarah FINNEY Brookes.In Gear 418299 3:42.79 3:37.40 3:37.40
5 801 Nicky BELTON 3:41.52 3:55.07 3:41.52
6 812 Suzy OSBORN 4 Play Cycles/Rave Racing 3:55.21 3:42.56 3:42.56
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